

MOUNTING KIT 1320040-01 Baroness LM 315

FOR Maredo GT HEADS WITHOUT GEARBOX. May '13

#	Qua	Part Number + Name	#	Qua	Partnumber + Name
1	1	2012081 Baering 6001 2RS	20	1	4012222-01 Kevlar V belt 3_8 x 22
2	2	2015091 Bearing 6002 2RS	21	1	4510960 Pull spring idler S11093
3	1	3005200 Thick washer M5 DIN 7349	22	1	6002270-01 Top cover Baroness kit
4	4	3008121 Springwasher M8 6798 A	23	1	6005022-01 Distance washer D22 d08
5	4	3008160 Washer M8 DIN 125A	24	1	6005078-01 Idler support plate Barones
6	1	3010080 Waved spring washer	25	1	6005270-01 Base plate Baroness kit
7	1	3505004 Self lock nut M5 D985	26	2	6006117-00 Pickup lift point Baronesss
8	2	3506000 Nut M6 D934	27	2	6006136-01 Threaded strip for adj,
9	5	3508004 Self lock nut M8 D985	28	2	6006138-01 Adjustable Toro kit side plate
10	4	3508040 High nut M8 DIN 6334	29	1	6420102-01 Input drive shaft Baroness kit
11	1	3538028 Round nut M38 x 1.5 D70852	30	1	6508025-02 Pivot bolt idler Baroness kit
12	1	3605254 Mushroom head bolt M5 x 25	31	2	6508041-00 Connecting bolt
13	2	3606203 Hex screw M6 x 20 D 912	32	1	6720512-01 Central bush idler 63
14	2	3608121 Bolt M8 x 12 D933	33	1	6711510-00 Distance bush d15 D20 L10
15	6	3608201 Bolt M8 x 20 D 933	34	1	6726126-01 Input drive shaft housing
16	2	3608251 Bolt M8 x 25 DIN 933	35	1	8031451-02 Drive pulley Baroness kit
17	1	3905150 Circlip d=15 D 471	36	1	8031951-02 Driven pulley Baroness kit
18	1	3906280 Cir clip D=28 DIN 472	37	1	8039002-00 Idler D50 6001
19	1	3906320 Cir clip D=32 DIN 472			

ALL MAREDO HEADS FOR MAREDO SHOULD HAVE LEFT HAND DRIVE.

***= The 3 x weights should be moved from left to right.**

**** = These parts aren't needed anymore. Remove them.**

